
University of Colorado Faculty and Staff, Fall 2019

Full-
Time

Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total

Faculty      2,547 939       3,486              483 349       832            5,412 895       6,307               -   -        -                8,442         2,183 10,625      

Instructional Faculty 1,670    731       2,401      456       336       792       4,481    869       5,350    -        -        -        6,607        1,936        8,543        

Tenured/Tenure Track 1,212    4           1,216      272       16         288       2,606    40         2,646    -        -        -        4,090        60             4,150        

Full Professor 514       4           518         70         10         80         661       11         672       -        -        -        1,245        25             1,270        

Associate Professor 378       -        378         84         6           90         840       6           846       -        -        -        1,302        12             1,314        

Assistant Professor 320       -        320         118       -        118       1,105    23         1,128    -        -        -        1,543        23             1,566        

Non-Tenure Track 458       727       1,185      184       320       504       1,875    829       2,704    -        -        -        2,517        1,876        4,393        

Instructor/Sr. Instructor 458       6           464         181       26         207       1,638    12         1,650    -        -        -        2,277        44             2,321        

Other -        721       721         3           294       297       237       817       1,054    -        -        -        240           1,832        2,072        

Research/Public Service Faculty 877       208       1,085      27         13         40         931       26         957       -        -        -        1,835        247           2,082        

Staff 5,172    590       5,762      702       93         795       6,325    290       6,615    468       18         486             12,667            991 13,658      

Officers 35         1           36           15         2           17         40         1           41         44         3           47         134           7               141           

Management/Other Professionals/Support Staff 5,137    589       5,726      687       91         778       6,285    289       6,574    424       15         439       12,533      984           13,517      

TOTAL 7,719    1,529    9,248      1,185    442       1,627    11,737  1,185    12,922  468       18         486       21,109      3,174        24,283      

System
Administration CU TotalBoulder Colorado Springs Denver|Anschutz

Includes all employees reported for IPEDS HR for Fall 2019; excludes student and other temporary employees and those on leave without pay.  

Most professional research assistants and senior professional research assistents are reported as staff, although they as classified as research faculty by the University of Colorado.

*Per Regent policy, officers include those holding the title of President, Vice President, Associate Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Treasurer or Associate Counsel. 



University of Colorado Faculty and Staff, Fall 2019
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Time

Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total

Faculty      2,547 939        3,486              483 349        832                679 455        1,134           4,730 430        5,160                    3 10          13                     -   -        -              8,442      2,183       10,625 

Instructional Faculty 1,670    731        2,401      456        336        792        624        446        1,070      3,854    417        4,271        3            6            9            -        -        -         6,607    1,936    8,543        

Tenured/Tenure Track 1,212    4            1,216      272        16          288        376        1            377         2,230    39          2,269        -        -        -         -        -        -         4,090    60          4,150        

Full Professor 514        4            518         70          10          80          105        1            106         556        10          566           -        -        -         -        -        -         1,245    25          1,270        

Associate Professor 378        -        378         84          6            90          178        -        178         662        6            668           -        -        -         -        -        -         1,302    12          1,314        

Assistant Professor 320        -        320         118        -        118        93          -        93           1,012    23          1,035        -        -        -         -        -        -         1,543    23          1,566        

Non-Tenure Track 458        727        1,185      184        320        504        248        445        693         1,624    378        2,002        3            6            9            -        -        -         2,517    1,876    4,393        

Instructor/Sr. Instructor 458        6            464         181        26          207        175        -        175         1,463    8            1,471        -        4            4            -        -        -         2,277    44          2,321        

Other -        721        721         3            294        297        73          445        518         161        370        531           3            2            5            -        -        -         240        1,832    2,072        

Research/Public Service Faculty 877        208        1,085      27          13          40          55          9            64           876        13          889           -        4            4            -        -        -         1,835    247        2,082        

Staff 5,172    590        5,762      702        93          795        728        23          751         4,857    215        5,072        740        52          792        468        18          486           12,667         991 13,658      

Officers 35          1            36           15          2            17          14          -        14           12          1            13             14          -        14          44          3            47          134        7            141           

Management/Other Professionals/Support Staff 5,137    589        5,726      687        91          778        714        23          737         4,845    214        5,059        726        52          778        424        15          439        12,533  984        13,517      

TOTAL 7,719    1,529    9,248      1,185    442        1,627    1,407    478        1,885      9,587    645        10,232      743        62          805        468        18          486        21,109  3,174    24,283      

System
Administration CU TotalBoulder Colorado Springs Denver Anschutz UCD

Administration

Includes all employees reported for IPEDS HR for Fall 2019; excludes student and other temporary employees and those on leavewithout pay.  

Most professional research assistants and senior professional research assistents are reported as staff, although they as classified as research faculty by the University of Colorado.

*Per Regent policy, officers include those holding the title of President, Vice President, Associate Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Treasurer or Associate Counsel. 
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